



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 435/2018**

DEEPAK SHARMA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Kamlakshi Singh and
Ms. Saundarya Singh, Advs.

versus

ANSHU PRAKASH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Palak Rohmetra and Mr. Nitesh
Kumar, Advs. for Mrs. Avnish
Ahlawat, Standing Counsel for
GNCTD / R1 and R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **30.05.2018**

CM. No. 23634/2018 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CONT.CAS(C) 435/2018

The present petition has been filed by the petitioners alleging non-compliance of order dated March 19, 2018 in W.P.(C) 2539/2018. It is the submission of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the communication dated May 1, 2018, which is supposed to be a speaking order in terms of order dated March 19, 2018 does not decide the grievance of the petitioners in the writ petition with regard to payment of allowances.

Notice, Ms. Palak Rohmetra, Adv. accepts notice for the respondents.
Let compliance affidavit be filed within eight weeks.

List on November 2, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MAY 30, 2018/jg