



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 435/2018**

DEEPAK SHARMA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms.Kamlakshi Singh, Advocate with
Ms.Saundarya Singh, Advocate.

versus

ANSHU PRAKASH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.N.K. Singh, Advocate for Ms.Avnish
Ahlawat, Adv. for R1.
Mr. D. Verma, Advocate with Ms.Neha
Sharma, Advocate for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

21.01.2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file response to the
reply filed by the respondent no.2. Same be filed within six weeks.

List on 25.07.2019.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JANUARY 21, 2019

"shailendra"