



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 435/2018**
DEEPAK SHARMA & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kamalakshi Singh Chauhan, Adv.
with Mr. Saundarya Singh &
Mr. P. Kumar, Advs.

versus

ANSHU PRAKASH & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC (GNCTD)
with Mr. N.K. Singh, Adv. for R-1
Mr. D. Verma, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **20.08.2019**

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 is directed to file an additional affidavit bringing on record additional facts.

List on 4th March, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 20, 2019/ak