



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 435/2018**

DEEPAK SHARMA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Kamlakshi Singh Chauhan,
Advocate.

versus

ANSHU PRAKASH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Mr. Yash Singh,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

14.02.2023

Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment as she is
stated to be unwell today.

At the request, adjourned to 02.08.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2023/hp/kv