



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 435/2018**

DEEPAK SHARMA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kamlakshi Singh, Mr.
Saundaya Syl and Mr. Parijat
Kumar, Advs.

versus

ANSHU PRAKASH & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Mr. Agam
Rajput, Ms. Preeti Chauhan,
Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **19.07.2024**

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today after lunch, as he is travelling out of station for a COFEPOSA matter, in which His Lordship is a Member of the Advisory Board.

Re-notify on 23.10.2024.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JULY 19, 2024

sp