



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 435/2018**

**DEEPAK SHARMA & ORS**

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Harshita Gulati and Ms.  
Kamlakshi Singh, Advs.

versus

**ANSHU PRAKASH & ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Mr. Agam  
Rajput and Ms. Preeti, Advs.  
for R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **23.10.2024**

1. Learned counsels for the parties request for an accommodation stating that the main counsels are not available today.
2. Re-notify on 24.02.2025.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**OCTOBER 23, 2024**

Sp/SS