



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 435/2018**

**DEEPAK SHARMA & ORS**

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Paraamba Raghuvanshi, Advocate  
(through VC).

versus

**ANSHU PRAKASH & ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg and Ms. Varsha  
Kumari, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**30.01.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks an adjournment today. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents has no objection to the same.
3. At request, re-notify on 28.04.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**JANUARY 30, 2026/sn**